508072830 08/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8119983

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| JOHN WOOTTON | 09/13/2018 |
| MATTHEW WOOTTON | 09/14/2018 |
| JUSTIN MCKINNEY | 09/25/2018 |
| CAITLIN RILEY | 10/20/2018 |
| MATTHEW RUSH | 09/13/2018 |
| BORIS DIESELDORFF | 09/14/2018 |
| ACHINTYA KUMAR | 09/13/2018 |
| CHRISTOPHER NISSMAN | 10/01/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IVANI, LLC | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 79 HUBBLE DRIVE, #105 | |
| City: | DARENNE PRAIRIE | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63368 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17145796 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-7600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144447600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com
Correspondent Name: LEWIS RICE LLC

Address Line 1: 600 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 317/2611US(2) |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHRISTIE PADDOCK |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christie Paddock/ |

PATENT 508072830 REEL: 064626 FRAME: 0814

| DATE SIGNED: | 08/17/2023 | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 9 | | | |
| source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment fro | om parent to be recorded#page1.tif | | |
| source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment fro | source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment from parent to be recorded#page2.tif | | |
| source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment fro | source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment from parent to be recorded#page3.tif | | |
| source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment from parent to be recorded#page4.tif | | | |
| source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment from parent to be recorded#page5.tif | | | |
| source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment fro | om parent to be recorded#page6.tif | | |
| source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment fro | om parent to be recorded#page7.tif | | |
| source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment fro | source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment from parent to be recorded#page8.tif | | |
| source=317-2611US(2) - Assignment from parent to be recorded#page9.tif | | | |

PATENT REEL: 064626 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN WOOTTON, MATTHEW WOOTTON, JUSTIN MCKINNEY, CAITLIN RILEY, MATTHEW RUSH, BORIS DIESELDORFF, ACHINTYA KUMAR and CHRISTOPHER NISSMAN (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented BUILDING SYSTEM CONTROL UTILIZING BUILDING OCCUPANCY, filed with the United States Patent Office as Utility Patent Application No. 15/686,952 filed on August 25, 2017.

AND, WHEREAS, IVANI, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, with an office located at 79 Hubble Drive, #105, Dardenne Prairie, Missouri 63368 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority from the United States application identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and each of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2244489.1

PATENT REEL: 064626 FRAME: 0816

| Date: 9/15/2018 | JOHN WOOTTON |
|--|---|
| STATE OF Minimum) | |
| COUNTY OF <u>Dr. Charles</u>) | SS. |
| appeared JOHN WOOTTON, to the known to b | 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally be the person named in and who executed the above xecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein |
| | Norary Public |
| My Commission Expires: 5-4-2022 | |
| | SHELLIE PESCETTI Notary Public, Notary Seel State of Missouri St. Charles County Commission # 18010148 My Commission Expires 05-08-2022 |

| Date: | 9/ | 14/ | 21 | 18 |
|------------|------|-----|----|------|
| to Process | ~~~~ | | | ~~~~ |

MATTHEW WOOTTON

| STATE OF Minerial | |
|-------------------|--|
|-------------------|--|

)) SS.

COUNTY OF St. Charles

On this 14th day of September, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared MATTHEW WOOTTON, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-04-2022

SHELLIE PESCETTI

Notary Public, Notary Seel

State of Missouri

St. Charles County

Commission \$ 18010148

My Commission Expires 05-06-2022

| Date: <u>01/25/2018</u> | IN MCVINIEV |
|-------------------------|-------------|
|-------------------------|-------------|

STATE OF Missouri)
COUNTY OF St. Charles)

On this 26th day of September. 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JUSTIN MCKINNEY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6.06-2022

SHELLIE PESCETTI

Notery Public, Notary Seel
State of Missouri
St. Charles County
Commission \$ 18010148
My Commission Expires 05-06-2022

| Date: 10/20/ | 2019 | | an | M. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------------------|--|--|
| | | Ü | AITLIN RIL | EV | |
| STATE OF | . m.A | , | | | |
| COUNTY OF | MA Middlesex |) SS. | | | |
| Assignment, and | 20 day of | n to be the pe | rson named the same fo | in and who exect or the uses and pu | illed the above |
| | | N | otary Poblic | interior A. J. | |
| My Commission | Expires: Nov. 7 - Z.a | 19 | · | | |
| | | | Marie Carre | SHAVIN S. KA Notary Pobl imanusola at La Vij Comulestes E Coverable 7, 2 | PSSA Se so authorizan opisan OVO |

| Date: 9/13/18 | MATTHEW RUSH |
|---------------------------------|--|
| STATE OF Might and Company |) |
| COUNTY OF St. Charles | ý SS.) |
| | , 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally be the person named in and who executed the above executed the same for the uses and purposes therein |
| | Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: 5-6-2022 | SFIELLIE PESCETTI Notery Public, Notery Seal State of Missouri St. Cheries County Commission # 18010148 My Commission Expires 05-08-2022 |

| Date: 9/14/2018 | 13 19 Diaselfor III |
|--|---|
| STATE OF Missouri) COUNTY OF St. Charles) | |
| On this 19th day of Softenber appeared BORIS DIESELDORFF, to me known to be Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he execumentioned, as his own free act and deed. | _, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally the person named in and who executed the above ted the same for the uses and purposes therein |
| | Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: 5-Ota-2022 | SHELLIE PESCETTI Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Charles County Commission # 13010148 My Commission Expires 03-08-2022 |

| Date: 9/+3/2018 | Murran |
|--|--|
| | ACHINTYA KUMAR |
| STATE OF Mississina) | |
| COUNTY OF <u>St. Charles</u>) | 5. |
| On this 134 day of September appeared ACHINTYA KUMAR, to me known to be Assignment, and acknowledged to me that she exmentioned, as her own free act and deed. | 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally be the person named in and who executed the above ecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein |
| | Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: 5-6-2022 | |
| | SHELLIE PESCETTI Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Miseouri St. Charles County Commission # 18010148 My Commission Expires 05-08-2022 |

| Date: 10/01/2018 | |
|--|---|
| | CHRISTOPHER NISSMAN |
| | |
| STATE OF Michouri) | S. |
| COUNTY OF St. Charles | |
| appeared CHRISTOPHER NISSMAN, to me kno | wn to be the person named in and who executed the t she executed the same for the uses and purposes |
| therein mentioned, as her own free act and deed. | |
| | Notary Public |

9

SHELLIE PESCETTI

Notery Public, Notery Seel

Stete of Missouri
St. Cheries County

Commission # 18010148

My Commission Expires 08-08-2022

My Commission Expires: 5-4-2027